

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## **Harvey Rarback**

**WHEREAS, Harvey Rarback** was elected to the Half Moon Bay City Council in 2016, serving as Mayor in 2019 and re-elected in 2020; and

WHEREAS, Harvey Rarback, prior to joining the City Council, served as a Director on the Coastside Fire Protection District Board of Directors and the San Mateo County Special Districts Association, and was a founding member on the Peninsula Clean Energy Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, Harvey Rarback, while on the City Council, was involved in the creation of the CARES mental health response pilot, saw the city through a global pandemic and a tragic shooting, supported minimum wage increases and tenant protections, advocated for farmworker and affordable housing, served on the Age Friendly HMB Task Force, and was a champion for so many local nonprofit organizations; and

**WHEREAS, Harvey Rarback** is known as an environmental and social justice leader, as evidenced by the recognitions received for his work and advocacy by the Sierra Club – Loma Prieta Chapter and Fixin' SMC.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby expresses sincere appreciation to **Harvey Rarback** for his dedication and commitment to the residents of Half Moon Bay and San Mateo County and extends its congratulations and best wishes for continued success and service to the community.

December 16, 2024

Supervisors:

Warren Slocum, President

Dave Pine

Noelia Corzo

Ray Mueller

David J. Canepa